

## **NetLink NBN Trust**

(a business trust constituted on 19 June 2017 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore and registered under the Business Trusts Act 2004 of Singapore (Registration Number: 2017002))

(Managed by NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.)

## NOTIFICATION OF RESULTS RELEASE FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd., as trustee-manager of NetLink NBN Trust, will be announcing the financial results of NetLink NBN Trust for the half year ended 30 September 2022, after the close of trading on 2 November 2022.

By Order of the Board

NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201704783K) (as trustee-manager of NetLink NBN Trust)

Chester Leong Company Secretary 19 October 2022